

**CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM
DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM**

AGENDA DATE: February 13, 2024

PUBLIC HEARING DATE: Not Applicable

CONTACT PERSON(S) NAME AND PHONE NUMBER:

Yvette Hernandez, City Engineer, (915) 212-1860

K. Nicole Cote, Managing Director (915) 212-1092

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 2

STRATEGIC GOAL: No. 7 – Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network

SUBGOAL: 7.2 – Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life

SUBJECT:

Discussion and action on the award of Solicitation 2024-0054 to MIRADOR ENTERPRISES, INC. for a total estimated award of \$1,509,912.70

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

The project will consist of placement of two (2) Brio brand mini-shelter (cantilevered six (6) feet by twenty-seven (27) foot standard shelter) in the outbound & outbound direction of the Dyer Brio service operation. Scope will include construction of a forty-five (45) foot reinforced platform with detectable warning tiles along the near level platform, bus pad and minor site work. Installation of two mid-block crossings to enable pedestrians to safely cross the street in the middle of a block at 2400 Dyer St.

SELECTION SUMMARY:

Solicitation was advertised on September 12, 2023 and September 19, 2023. The solicitation was posted on City website on September 12, 2023. There was a total of thirty-one (31) views online; three (3) bids were received; all from local suppliers.

CONTRACT VARIANCE:

N/A

PROTEST

No protest received for this requirement.

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

N/A

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Amount: \$1,509,912.70

Funding Source: Sun Metro Grants

Account: 560-3210-580270-60070-PCP11MT040

HAVE ALL AFFECTED DEPARTMENTS BEEN NOTIFIED? YES NO

PRIMARY DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

SECONDARY DEPARTMENT: Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing

*****REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION*****

DEPARTMENT HEAD:



Yvette Hernandez, City Engineer

Project Form
Low Bid

*****Posting Language Below*****

Please place the following item on the Regular Agenda for the Mass Transit Board Meeting of February 13, 2024.

Strategic Goal 7 - Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection: 7.2 Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life

Award Summary:

Discussion and action on the award of Solicitation 2024-0054 Sun Metro Dyer Brio Mini Stations to MIRADOR ENTERPRISES, INC for a total estimated amount of \$1,509,912.70. This project will consist of placement of two (2) Brio brand mini-shelter (cantilevered six (6) feet by twenty-seven (27) foot standard shelter) in the outbound & outbound direction of the Dyer Brio service operation. Scope will include construction of a forty-five (45) foot reinforced platform with detectable warning tiles along the near level platform, bus pad and minor site work. Installation of two mid-block crossings to enable pedestrians to safely cross the street in the middle of a block at 2400 Dyer St.

Department:	Capital Improvement
Award to:	MIRADOR ENTERPRISES, INC.
City & State:	El Paso, TX
Item(s):	Base Bid I, Base Bid II
Contract Term:	360 Consecutive Calendar Days
Base Bid I:	\$1,410,606.09
Base Bid II:	\$99,306.62
Total Estimated Award:	\$1,509,912.70
Account(s):	560-3210-580270-60070-PCP11MT040
Funding Source(s):	Sun Metro Grants
District(s):	2

This was a Low Bid Procurement – unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing Department and Capital Improvement Department recommend award as indicated to MIRADOR ENTERPRISES, INC. the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.



**CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION**



BID TITLE: SUN METRO DYER BRIO MINI STATIONS

BID NUMBER: 2024-0054

BID DATE: OCTOBER 18, 2023

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT DEPARTMENT

	Horizone Construction 1, LTD El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 3	Mirador Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 3	ZTEX Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 3
--	---	--	--

BASE BID I - Unit Price Schedule

Item No.	Item - Code	Approx/ Est Qty	Unit of Measure	Description	Price (Only 2 Decimals)	Total (Do Not Round)	Price (Only 2 Decimals)	Total (Do Not Round)	Price (Only 2 Decimals)	Total (Do Not Round)
1	100-6002	4.00	STA	PREPARING ROW	\$ 1,741.39	\$ 6,965.56	\$ 1,947.66	\$ 7,790.64	\$ 8,036.00	\$ 32,144.00
2	104-6015	34.00	SY	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	\$ 116.74	\$ 3,969.16	\$ 178.94	\$ 6,084.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 612.00
3	104-6021	283.00	LF	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,377.00	\$ 36.52	\$ 10,334.76	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,981.00
4	104-6036	119.00	SY	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	\$ 64.18	\$ 7,637.42	\$ 54.78	\$ 6,518.57	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,190.00
5	105-6014	256.00	SY	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (7"-12")	\$ 67.11	\$ 17,180.16	\$ 63.30	\$ 16,204.52	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,608.00
6	110-6001	704.00	CY	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	\$ 31.02	\$ 21,838.08	\$ 30.43	\$ 21,424.25	\$ 29.00	\$ 20,416.00
7	132-6002	492.00	CY	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY A)	\$ 38.53	\$ 18,956.76	\$ 28.00	\$ 13,774.82	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,856.00
8	192-6015	144.00	LF	LANDSCAPE EDGE	\$ 24.80	\$ 3,571.20	\$ 63.40	\$ 9,129.07	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,312.00
9	192-6031	33.00	EA	PLANT MATERIAL (5 GAL) (SHRUB)	\$ 74.32	\$ 2,452.56	\$ 232.39	\$ 7,668.94	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,211.00
10	192-6056	5.00	EA	PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 6'HT) (BARE ROOT)	\$ 357.04	\$ 1,785.20	\$ 1,095.56	\$ 5,477.79	\$ 322.00	\$ 1,610.00
11	247-6388	240.00	SY	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 5)(6")	\$ 90.45	\$ 21,708.00	\$ 49.91	\$ 11,978.10	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,960.00
12	314-6005	40.00	GAL	EMULS ASPH (BS OR SUBGR TRT)(CSS-1H)	\$ 22.95	\$ 918.00	\$ 81.56	\$ 3,262.33	\$ 17.00	\$ 680.00
13	360-6051	263.00	SY	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF-CRCP)(HES)(10")	\$ 295.87	\$ 77,813.81	\$ 213.03	\$ 56,025.62	\$ 189.00	\$ 49,707.00
14	400-6006	60.00	SY	CUT & RESTORING PAV	\$ 177.69	\$ 10,661.40	\$ 18.26	\$ 1,095.56	\$ 129.00	\$ 7,740.00
15	416-6001	156.00	LF	DRILL SHAFT (18 IN)	\$ 304.97	\$ 47,575.32	\$ 267.07	\$ 41,663.34	\$ 275.00	\$ 42,900.00
16	416-6031	12.00	LF	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN)	\$ 507.35	\$ 6,088.20	\$ 444.31	\$ 5,331.72	\$ 457.00	\$ 5,484.00
17	416-6032	14.00	LF	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	\$ 521.25	\$ 7,297.50	\$ 456.48	\$ 6,390.76	\$ 469.00	\$ 6,566.00
18	416-6034	22.00	LF	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	\$ 590.75	\$ 12,996.50	\$ 517.35	\$ 11,381.63	\$ 532.00	\$ 11,704.00
19	420-6043	36.00	CY	CL C CONC (FOOTING)	\$ 1,489.09	\$ 53,607.24	\$ 541.69	\$ 19,500.93	\$ 572.00	\$ 20,592.00
20	450-6048	137.00	LF	RAIL (HANDRAIL)(TY B)	\$ 233.18	\$ 31,945.66	\$ 115.51	\$ 15,824.73	\$ 143.00	\$ 19,591.00
21	500-6001	1.00	LF	MOBILIZATION	\$ 23,511.48	\$ 23,511.48	\$ 10,955.58	\$ 10,955.58	\$ 69,677.00	\$ 69,677.00
22	502-6001	12.00	LF	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$ 4,125.52	\$ 49,506.24	\$ 7,349.37	\$ 88,192.43	\$ 10,477.00	\$ 125,724.00
23	506-6040	103.00	EA	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8")	\$ 14.46	\$ 1,489.38	\$ 9.74	\$ 1,003.04	\$ 8.00	\$ 824.00



CITY OF EL PASO

PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: SUN METRO DYER BRIO MINI STATIONS

BID NUMBER: 2024-0054

BID DATE: OCTOBER 18, 2023

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT DEPARTMENT

					Horizone Construction 1, LTD El Paso, TX		Mirador Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX		ZTEX Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX	
					Bidder 1 of 3		Bidder 2 of 3		Bidder 3 of 3	
Item No.	Item - Code	Approx/ Est Qty	Unit of Measure	Description	Price (Only 2 Decimals)	Total (Do Not Round)	Price (Only 2 Decimals)	Total (Do Not Round)	Price (Only 2 Decimals)	Total (Do Not Round)
24	506-6043	103.00	EA	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	\$ 4.96	\$ 510.88	\$ 3.65	\$ 376.14	\$ 2.00	\$ 206.00
25	512-6009	240.00	MO	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	\$ 129.68	\$ 31,123.20	\$ 98.60	\$ 23,664.05	\$ 158.00	\$ 37,920.00
26	512-6010	40.00	SY	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	\$ 132.82	\$ 5,312.80	\$ 107.12	\$ 4,284.85	\$ 158.00	\$ 6,320.00
27	512-6057	240.00	SY	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	\$ 29.35	\$ 7,044.00	\$ 36.52	\$ 8,764.46	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,640.00
28	512-6058	40.00	LF	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	\$ 39.69	\$ 1,587.60	\$ 36.52	\$ 1,460.74	\$ 22.00	\$ 880.00
29	529-6008	12.00	LF	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	\$ 43.81	\$ 525.72	\$ 194.77	\$ 2,337.19	\$ 43.00	\$ 516.00
30	529-60022	84.00	LF	CONC CURB (DOWEL) (TY II)	\$ 33.14	\$ 2,783.76	\$ 103.47	\$ 8,691.43	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,200.00
31	529-6034	83.00	LF	CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II) (MOD)	\$ 53.70	\$ 4,457.10	\$ 114.42	\$ 9,497.27	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,407.00
32	531-6001	106.00	LF	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	\$ 91.08	\$ 9,654.48	\$ 82.78	\$ 8,774.20	\$ 103.00	\$ 10,918.00
33	531-6004	1.00	LF	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	\$ 2,429.16	\$ 2,429.16	\$ 3,651.86	\$ 3,651.86	\$ 2,286.00	\$ 2,286.00
34	531-6005	3.00	SY	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)	\$ 2,059.87	\$ 6,179.61	\$ 3,530.13	\$ 10,590.39	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
35	531-6016	2.00	EA	CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	\$ 3,068.98	\$ 6,137.96	\$ 4,138.77	\$ 8,277.55	\$ 2,286.00	\$ 4,572.00
36	536-6005	22.00	EA	CONCRETE MEDIAN (NOSE)	\$ 168.91	\$ 3,716.02	\$ 237.37	\$ 5,222.16	\$ 129.00	\$ 2,838.00
37	6007-6020	590.00	EA	FIBER OPTIC PIGTAIL (12 FIBER)	\$ 19.03	\$ 11,227.70	\$ 16.66	\$ 9,832.15	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,620.00
38	6007-6023	4.00	LF	FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL (12 POSITION)	\$ 4,865.00	\$ 19,460.00	\$ 1,825.93	\$ 7,303.72	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 17,500.00
39	6007-6087	8.00	LF	FO SPLICE ENCLOSURE (TYPE 1)	\$ 4,865.00	\$ 38,920.00	\$ 2,556.30	\$ 20,450.42	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 35,000.00
40	618-6016	1412.00	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (1")	\$ 25.02	\$ 35,328.24	\$ 18.26	\$ 25,782.13	\$ 23.00	\$ 32,476.00
41	618-6017	301.00	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (1") (BORE)	\$ 36.14	\$ 10,878.14	\$ 26.78	\$ 8,060.87	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,933.00
42	618-6023	265.00	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	\$ 38.92	\$ 10,313.80	\$ 24.35	\$ 6,451.62	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,275.00
43	618-6024	301.00	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	\$ 43.09	\$ 12,970.09	\$ 34.08	\$ 10,259.29	\$ 39.00	\$ 11,739.00
44	618-6029	224.00	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3")	\$ 40.31	\$ 9,029.44	\$ 34.08	\$ 7,634.82	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,288.00
45	618-6030	450.00	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3") (BORE)	\$ 43.09	\$ 19,390.50	\$ 37.74	\$ 16,981.15	\$ 39.00	\$ 17,550.00
46	618-6047	487.00	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	\$ 44.48	\$ 21,661.76	\$ 38.95	\$ 18,970.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,480.00



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: SUN METRO DYER BRIO MINI STATIONS
BID DATE: OCTOBER 18, 2023

BID NUMBER: 2024-0054
DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT DEPARTMENT

					Horizone Construction 1, LTD El Paso, TX		Mirador Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX		ZTEX Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX	
					Bidder 1 of 3		Bidder 2 of 3		Bidder 3 of 3	
Item No.	Item - Code	Approx/ Est Qty	Unit of Measure	Description	Price (Only 2 Decimals)	Total (Do Not Round)	Price (Only 2 Decimals)	Total (Do Not Round)	Price (Only 2 Decimals)	Total (Do Not Round)
47	618-6054	162.00	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (BORE)	\$ 54.07	\$ 8,759.34	\$ 47.35	\$ 7,671.10	\$ 49.00	\$ 7,938.00
48	620-6002	590.00	LF	ELEC CONDR (NO.14) INSULATED	\$ 2.78	\$ 1,640.20	\$ 1.52	\$ 897.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,770.00
49	620-6006	5640.00	LF	ELEC CONDR (NO.10) INSULATED	\$ 3.06	\$ 17,258.40	\$ 2.43	\$ 13,730.99	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,920.00
50	620-6009	349.00	LF	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	\$ 4.17	\$ 1,455.33	\$ 3.35	\$ 1,168.29	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,396.00
51	620-6010	174.00	LF	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	\$ 4.34	\$ 755.16	\$ 3.65	\$ 635.42	\$ 4.00	\$ 696.00
52	620-6014	96.00	LF	ELEC CONDR (NO.3) INSULATED	\$ 7.78	\$ 746.88	\$ 6.70	\$ 642.73	\$ 7.00	\$ 672.00
53	620-6004	500.00	LF	ELEC CONDR (NO.12) INSULATED	\$ 3.48	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 3.04	\$ 1,521.61	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00
54	624-6002	5.00	EA	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)W/APRON	\$ 2,154.50	\$ 10,772.50	\$ 1,886.79	\$ 9,433.97	\$ 1,938.00	\$ 9,690.00
55	624-6010	9.00	EA	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 25,020.00	\$ 2,422.40	\$ 21,801.61	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
56	628-6185	1.00	EA	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070(NS)SS(E)GC(O)	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 9,129.65	\$ 9,129.65	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 9,375.00
57	628-6186	1.00	EA	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070(NS)SS(E)GC(U)	\$ 13,205.00	\$ 13,205.00	\$ 11,564.22	\$ 11,564.22	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 11,875.00
58	644-6001	14.00	EA	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	\$ 1,246.09	\$ 17,445.26	\$ 1,091.26	\$ 15,277.65	\$ 1,121.00	\$ 15,694.00
59	662-6061	240.00	LF	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(DOT)	\$ 6.81	\$ 1,634.40	\$ 4.04	\$ 969.93	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,680.00
60	662-6063	528.00	LF	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(SLD)	\$ 5.49	\$ 2,898.72	\$ 1.62	\$ 854.83	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,640.00
61	666-6036	100.00	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	\$ 8.97	\$ 897.00	\$ 4.87	\$ 486.91	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00
62	666-6041	280.00	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(090MIL)	\$ 10.77	\$ 3,015.60	\$ 15.22	\$ 4,260.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00
63	666-6047	52.00	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(090MIL)	\$ 18.07	\$ 939.64	\$ 15.22	\$ 791.24	\$ 17.00	\$ 884.00
64	666-6048	278.00	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	\$ 18.42	\$ 5,120.76	\$ 15.22	\$ 4,230.07	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,726.00
65	666-6137	166.00	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)8"(SLD)(090MIL)	\$ 7.02	\$ 1,165.32	\$ 4.87	\$ 808.28	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,162.00
66	666-6156	2.00	EA	REFL PAV MRK TY I(Y)(MED NOSE)(100MIL)	\$ 903.50	\$ 1,807.00	\$ 133.90	\$ 267.80	\$ 813.00	\$ 1,626.00
67	666-6167	620.00	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (BRK)	\$ 1.04	\$ 644.80	\$ 1.46	\$ 905.66	\$ 1.00	\$ 620.00
68	666-6171	160.00	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 6" (BRK)	\$ 1.56	\$ 249.60	\$ 2.13	\$ 340.84	\$ 2.00	\$ 320.00
69	666-6174	120.00	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 6" (SLD)	\$ 1.85	\$ 222.00	\$ 7.67	\$ 920.27	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00



CITY OF EL PASO

PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: SUN METRO DYER BRIO MINI STATIONS

BID NUMBER: 2024-0054

BID DATE: OCTOBER 18, 2023

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT DEPARTMENT

Table with columns: Item No., Item - Code, Approx/Est Qty, Unit of Measure, Description, Price (Only 2 Decimals), Total (Do Not Round), Bidder 1 of 3, Bidder 2 of 3, Bidder 3 of 3. Rows 70-92.



**CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION**



BID TITLE: SUN METRO DYER BRIO MINI STATIONS
BID DATE: OCTOBER 18, 2023

BID NUMBER: 2024-0054

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT DEPARTMENT

					Horizone Construction 1, LTD El Paso, TX		Mirador Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX		ZTEX Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX	
					Bidder 1 of 3		Bidder 2 of 3		Bidder 3 of 3	
Item No.	Item - Code	Approx/ Est Qty	Unit of Measure	Description	Price (Only 2 Decimals)	Total (Do Not Round)	Price (Only 2 Decimals)	Total (Do Not Round)	Price (Only 2 Decimals)	Total (Do Not Round)
93	682-6003	8.00	EA	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	\$ 625.50	\$ 5,004.00	\$ 486.91	\$ 3,895.32	\$ 563.00	\$ 4,504.00
94	682-6005	16.00	EA	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	\$ 625.50	\$ 10,008.00	\$ 486.91	\$ 7,790.64	\$ 563.00	\$ 9,008.00
95	682-6018	8.00	EA	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	\$ 1,007.75	\$ 8,062.00	\$ 882.53	\$ 7,060.26	\$ 907.00	\$ 7,256.00
96	682-6060	8.00	EA	BACKPLATE W/REFL BRDR(3 SEC)	\$ 618.55	\$ 4,948.40	\$ 346.93	\$ 2,775.41	\$ 557.00	\$ 4,456.00
97	684-6010	588.00	LF	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(5 CONDR)	\$ 5.17	\$ 3,039.96	\$ 4.26	\$ 2,505.18	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,940.00
98	684-6012	597.00	LF	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR)	\$ 7.30	\$ 4,358.10	\$ 4.99	\$ 2,979.55	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,179.00
99	684-6080	408.00	LF	TRF SIG CBL (TY C)(14 AWG)(2 CONDR)	\$ 4.52	\$ 1,844.16	\$ 2.31	\$ 943.64	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,040.00
100	686-6033	1.00	EA	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(32')	\$ 18,051.93	\$ 18,051.93	\$ 10,955.58	\$ 10,955.58	\$ 16,234.00	\$ 16,234.00
101	686-6037	1.00	EA	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(36')	\$ 20,021.56	\$ 20,021.56	\$ 15,581.27	\$ 15,581.27	\$ 18,005.00	\$ 18,005.00
102	686-6061	1.00	EA	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(60')	\$ 43,925.39	\$ 43,925.39	\$ 38,467.48	\$ 38,467.48	\$ 39,502.00	\$ 39,502.00
103	687-6001	4.00	EA	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	\$ 5,539.15	\$ 22,156.60	\$ 4,850.89	\$ 19,403.55	\$ 4,982.00	\$ 19,928.00



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: SUN METRO DYER BRIO MINI STATIONS

BID NUMBER: 2024-0054

BID DATE: OCTOBER 18, 2023

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT DEPARTMENT

					Horizone Construction 1, LTD El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 3		Mirador Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 3		ZTEX Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 3	
Item No.	Item - Code	Approx/ Est Qty	Unit of Measure	Description	Price (Only 2 Decimals)	Total (Do Not Round)	Price (Only 2 Decimals)	Total (Do Not Round)	Price (Only 2 Decimals)	Total (Do Not Round)
104	688-6001	6.00	EA	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	\$ 1,042.50	\$ 6,255.00	\$ 912.97	\$ 5,477.79	\$ 938.00	\$ 5,628.00
105	688-6003	2.00	EA	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	\$ 4,587.00	\$ 9,174.00	\$ 4,017.05	\$ 8,034.09	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 8,250.00
106	1002-6029	15.00	EA	LANDSCAPE AMENITY (BOULDER)	\$ 486.68	\$ 7,300.20	\$ 397.65	\$ 5,964.77	\$ 438.00	\$ 6,570.00
107	1005-6001	28.00	CY	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUNDCOVER (TYPE I)	\$ 166.19	\$ 4,653.32	\$ 391.27	\$ 10,955.63	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00
108	3076-6071	26.00	TON	D-GR HMA TY-D PG 64-22 (EXEMPT)	\$ 395.62	\$ 10,286.12	\$ 579.43	\$ 15,065.14	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00
109	3076-6002	4.00	TON	D-GR HMA TY-D PG 76-22 (EXEMPT)	\$ 417.00	\$ 1,668.00	\$ 724.29	\$ 2,897.14	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,160.00
110	6185-6002	8.00	DAY	TMA (STATIONARY)	\$ 230.74	\$ 1,845.92	\$ 359.10	\$ 2,872.80	\$ 572.00	\$ 4,576.00
111	COEP-6001	15.00	LF	14' LED LUMINAIRE POLE ILLUMINATION ASSEMBLY	\$ 12,506.73	\$ 187,600.95	\$ 10,952.71	\$ 164,290.62	\$ 11,248.00	\$ 168,720.00
112	ELP-1	2.00	EA	CANOPY (6 X 27) & PYLON	\$ 108,160.07	\$ 216,320.14	\$ 97,337.90	\$ 194,675.80	\$ 224,767.00	\$ 449,534.00
113	ELP-2	2.00	EA	ALUMINUM BENCH	\$ 4,090.49	\$ 8,180.98	\$ 9,786.99	\$ 19,573.97	\$ 5,429.00	\$ 10,858.00
114	ELP-3	2.00	EA	TRASH COMPACTOR	\$ 6,175.49	\$ 12,350.98	\$ 5,477.79	\$ 10,955.58	\$ 8,572.00	\$ 17,144.00
115	ELP-4	2.00	EA	BIKE RACK	\$ 2,005.49	\$ 4,010.98	\$ 2,446.75	\$ 4,893.49	\$ 1,429.00	\$ 2,858.00
116	ELP-5	2.00	EA	DETECTABLE WARNING	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 9,129.65	\$ 18,259.30	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
Sum Total – Base Bid I (Line Items 1-116)					\$1,593,626.53		\$1,410,606.09		\$1,780,440.00	



CITY OF EL PASO
PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: SUN METRO DYER BRIO MINI STATIONS **BID NUMBER: 2024-0054**
BID DATE: OCTOBER 18, 2023 **DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT DEPARTMENT**

	Horizone Construction 1, LTD El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 3	Mirador Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 3	ZTEX Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 3
--	---	--	--

BASE BID II - EP Water Line Relocation

Item No.	Item - Code	Approx/ Est Qty	Unit of Measure	Description	Price (Only 2 Decimals)	Total (Do Not Round)	Price (Only 2 Decimals)	Total (Do Not Round)	Price (Only 2 Decimals)	Total (Do Not Round)
1	104-6015	27.00	SY	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	\$ 69.80	\$ 1,884.60	\$ 178.94	\$ 4,831.41	\$ 18.00	\$ 486.00
2	104-6017	18.00	SY	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	\$ 90.40	\$ 1,627.20	\$ 292.15	\$ 5,258.68	\$ 18.00	\$ 324.00
3	104-6021	40.00	LF	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	\$ 23.95	\$ 958.00	\$ 36.52	\$ 1,460.74	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
4	400-6006	198.00	SY	CUT & RESTORING PAV	\$ 210.12	\$ 41,603.76	\$ 18.26	\$ 3,615.34	\$ 84.00	\$ 16,632.00
5	401-6001	128.00	CY	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	\$ 183.39	\$ 23,473.92	\$ 115.64	\$ 14,802.21	\$ 216.00	\$ 27,648.00
6	402-6001	310.00	LF	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	\$ 13.90	\$ 4,309.00	\$ 48.24	\$ 14,954.73	\$ 3.00	\$ 930.00
7	529-6008	40.00	LF	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	\$ 42.80	\$ 1,712.00	\$ 194.77	\$ 7,790.64	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,160.00
8	530-6004	18.00	SY	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	\$ 123.62	\$ 2,225.16	\$ 127.82	\$ 2,300.67	\$ 136.00	\$ 2,448.00
9	531-6001	27.00	SY	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	\$ 106.24	\$ 2,868.48	\$ 82.78	\$ 2,234.94	\$ 103.00	\$ 2,781.00
10	7016-6002	20.00	LF	WATER MAIN (PVC)(C-900)(4")	\$ 133.44	\$ 2,668.80	\$ 54.78	\$ 1,095.56	\$ 129.00	\$ 2,580.00
11	7016-6009	290.00	LF	WATER MAIN(DIP)(PC 350)(8")	\$ 266.88	\$ 77,395.20	\$ 85.21	\$ 24,710.92	\$ 143.00	\$ 41,470.00
12	7016-6027	245.00	LF	REMOVE EXIST WATER PIPE (4")	\$ 51.43	\$ 12,600.35	\$ 36.52	\$ 8,947.06	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,655.00
13	7016-6033	300.00	LB	ADDITIONAL FITTINGS	\$ 34.75	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 24.35	\$ 7,303.72	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00

Sum Total – Base Bid II (Line Items 1-13)	\$183,751.47	\$99,306.62	\$103,914.00
--	---------------------	--------------------	---------------------

Sum Total – Base Bid I + Sum Total Base Bid II	\$1,777,378.00	\$1,509,912.70	\$1,884,354.00
---	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

Bid Bond	YES	YES	YES
-----------------	------------	------------	------------

Amendments Acknowledged	YES	YES	YES
--------------------------------	------------	------------	------------

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

Online Views for 2024-0054 Sun Metro Dyer Brio Mini Stations

<u>No.</u>	<u>Participant Name</u>	<u>City</u>	<u>State</u>
1	ZTEX Construction, Inc.	El Paso	TX
2	Horizone Construction 1 LTD	El Paso	TX
3	Mirador Enterprises, Inc. (Mirador Enterprises)	El Paso	TX
4	CSA Constructors (Karlsruher, Inc.)	El Paso	TX
5	DYER CYCLE	El Paso	TX
6	Black Fire & Security Services, LLC	El Paso	TX
7	Unipak Corp.	West Long Branch	NJ
8	Complete Supply	Farmers Branch	TX
9	Filterbuy Incorporated	Talladega	AL
10	Delegard Tool of Texas	Houston	TX
11	Abescape Landscaping, LLC	El Paso	TX
12	Amtek USA, Austin	Houston	TX
13	Aztec Contractors Inc	EL PASO	TX
14	Burman Construction, LLC	El Paso	TX
15	Clowe & Cowan (Clowe and Cowan of El Paso)	El Paso	TX
16	ConstructConnect	Cincinnati	OH
17	Construction Reporter	Albuquerque	NM
18	Fulcrum Contracting Group LLC	El Paso	TX
19	Globe Builders , Inc	El Paso	TX
20	Jobe Materials	El Paso	TX
21	Lab One, Inc.	Phoenix	AZ
22	Life Landscaping	el paso	TX
23	Lim Service Industries Inc.	El Paso	TX
24	Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC	El Paso	TX
25	MONEYLINEZ 915 LLC	El Paso	TX
26	North America Procurement Council Inc., PBC	Grand Junction	CO
27	TECHLINE INC	New Braunfels	TX
28	The PlanIt Room	El Paso	TX
29	Virtual Builders Exchange	San Antonio	TX
30	Wyer Industrial Works, Inc.	El Paso	TX
31	YML Cleaning Services	El Paso	TX